
Ropeways and Rapid Transport System  

Development Corporation HP Limited 
(A State Government Undertaking) 

US Club, Shimla – 1 (GST NO.02AAJCR7053G1ZH)  

Phone No. 0177-2811001, 2811003, 2811004 

 

CORRIGENDUM-IX 
 

Subject: -  Design, Supply, Construction, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and 
Operation & Maintenance for 5 (five) years of Seamless Innovative Urban 
Transportation (Ropeway, Lifts & Escalators Etc.) Network in Shimla City 
(Himachal Pradesh) on Engineering Procurement and Construction (EPC) Mode. 

 
 

1. Red Line between Taradevi-Chakkar- Tutikandi parking 2.10 km. (3 Stations and 
2 Sections). 

 

2. Green Line Tutikandi Parking (ZPTH)-ISBT- Railway Station-Old Bus Stand-Lift 
Point- Secretariat 5.14 Km. (5 Stations 5 Sections). 

 

3. Blue Line ISBT-103 Tunnel-Victory Tunnel- ICR-IGMC-Sanjauli-Navbahar-
Secretariat 6.55 Km. (6 Stations 7 Sections).  

 

With reference to the subject cited tender notice issued vide this office letter of 

even file No. RTDC/Shimla Ropeway/2024/2258 dated 29-10-2024 and subsequent Corrigendum 

No. RTDC/Shimla Ropeway/2022/2497 dated 20-11-2024, 2676-78 dated 06-12-2024, 2946-48 

dated 24-12-2024, 3032 dated 01-01-2025, 3080 dated 03-01-2025, 3511-12 dated 24-01-2025, 

3606-07 dated 30-01-2025 and 3785 dated 10-02-2025 the following amendment is hereby issued 

without any prejudice to the other, terms and condition: 

Sr. 

No. 
Description Earlier  Extended to 

1.  Last date for submission of bid  24-02-2025 till 04:00 PM  10-03-2025 till 04:00 PM  

2.  
Physical submission of bid 

security/POA etc. 
24-02-2025 till 05:00 PM 10-03-2025 till 05:00 PM 

3.  
Date and time of opening of 

technical bids  
25-02-2025 at 02:00 PM 11-03-2025 at 02:00 PM 

 
 
 

(Er. Munish Sahni) 

Deputy General Manager 

Ropeway & Rapid Transport System 

Development Corporation, H.P. Ltd. 

US, Club, Shimla-1 
No. RTDC/Shimla Ropeway/2022-Vol-V/ 4007-20                           Dated:  24 /02/2025 
Copy forwarded to: -  

1. The Director RTDC, for information please. 
2. All the bidders who had submitted their pre-bid queries. 

 

 

    (Er. Munish Sahni) 
 

Deputy General Manager 

Ropeway & Rapid Transport System 

Development Corporation, H.P. Ltd. 

US, Club, Shimla-1 


		2025-02-24T12:36:56+0530
	MUNISH SAHANI


		2025-02-24T12:37:29+0530
	MUNISH SAHANI




